CH \$265.00 3182693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM695332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK, as administrative agent		12/16/2021	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAVEL NURSE ACROSS AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	5020 NORTHSHORE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	
City:	NORTH LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3182693	TRAVEL NURSE ACROSS AMERICA	
Registration Number:	3872518	TRAVEL NURSE ACROSS AMERICA	
Registration Number:	4177318	SIMPLI FI	
Serial Number:	88662508	CA	
Serial Number:	88662244	BUILD YOUR CORE MANAGE YOUR FLEX	
Serial Number:	88288518	S SIMPLI·FI	
Serial Number:	88288478	SIMPLIFI	
Serial Number:	87669777	LOW CENSUS PROTECTION	
Serial Number:	88662396	CF	
Serial Number:	88928350	SIMPLI FI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0561

900663234 REEL: 007532 FRAM

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	25TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		014951.2086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott Kareff (014951.2086)
SIGNATURE:		/rr for sk/
DATE SIGNED:		12/16/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2a. Trademark Release re Payoff (Travel Nurse)#page1.tif source=2a. Trademark Release re Payoff (Travel Nurse)#page2.tif source=2a. Trademark Release re Payoff (Travel Nurse)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0562 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 16th day of December, 2021, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, as administrative agent

("Agent"), in favor of TRAVEL NURSE ACROSS AMERICA, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability

company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2016, executed by the Grantor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2016

at Reel/Frame 5773/0522, supplemented on June 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6095/0564,

supplemented on May 12, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6937/0001 and supplemented on February 2, 2021

at Reel/Frame 7178/0001.

[Signature Page Follows]

13066429v1 12/15/2021 8;50 PM 5591.085

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0563

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name John McChesney
Title: Director, VP

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0564